

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP NO. 16241 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2012

CRLMP.NO(s). 16241

(From the judgment and order dated 15/11/2011 in CRLA No. 1472/2001 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURNAIB SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 06/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.(NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

| None appears.

| However, delay of 103 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is

| condoned.

| Application for condonation of delay stands allowed.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]

| COURT MASTER

| | [S.S.R. KRISHNA]

| | COURT MASTER